ReadOnlyComments Page 1 of 1

Navigation Reports PSC Home

KY Public Service Commission

filed 2/13/2014; Made inactive.

Utility Information

Comments for Utility ID: 46300 Mallard Point Disposal Systems, Inc.

Address changed per 2008 AR. Changed address per 2013 GOR. Transferred to City of Georgetown, Kentucky per 10/8/2013 Order in Case 2013-00311. Mallard Point shall submit Annual Report for period 1/1/2013 until the date of transfer of ownership. Transaction and

transfer of assets completed 10/21/2013. 2013 GOR filed 1/23/2014 and financial statements

Last Changed: 2/17/2014



MALLARD POINT DISPOSAL SYSTEM

		P.S.C. Ky. No. 1
	Can	ncels P.S.C. Ky. No
Mallard	Point Disposal Systems,	Inc.
	OF	
	Scott County, Ken	tucky
	RATES, RULES AND REGULAT	IONS FOR FURNISHING
	Waste Water Tre	eatment
	AT	
	nt,	
	Mallard Point Subdivision	n, Scott
	County, Kentucky	y
	FILED WITH PUBLIC SERI	VCE COMMISSION OF
	KENTUCK	(Y
,		
SUED Septem	ber 22 ,19 86	EFFECTIVE September 22 ,19 86
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY	
		JED BY Mallard Point Disposal System
	SEP 22 1986	(Name of Utility)
		BY Confinence
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)	
	BY: Stone Salle	,
•	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER	',

	FOR Entire Area Served Community, Town or City	
	P.S.C. KY. NO.	
	SHEET NO.	·
Mallard Point Disposal Systems, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO	
(Name of Utility)	SHEET NO	
RATES	AND CHARGES	
Monthly Rate:		
Residential	\$41.35	
Commercial/Schools	\$41.35 per R.E. ¹	
Late Penalty Fee	\$5.00	

DATE OF ISSUE

O4/17/06

Month / Date / Year

DATE EFFECTIVE

O4/17/06

Month / Date / Year

ISSUED BY

Mark S. Smith (Signature of Officer)

TITLE

President

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2005-00235 DATED April 17, 2006

Executive Director

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

4/17/2006 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

R.E. means residential equivalent, which is defined as 12,000 gallons or fraction thereof. A fraction shall not be rounded to the next whole number.

	FOR Manard Point Subdivision, Scott Co, Ky
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO.
	SHEET NO.
Mallard Point Disposal System	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
(Name of Utility)	SHEET NO
	RIJLES & REGS

1. Rules and Regulations

A) Mallard Point Disposal System (MPDS), being a pressure sewer system, requires each homeowner to provide for themselves and maintain in good order and in perpetuity, a pump and grinder lift station as is so designated by the utility's engineering firm who designed and warrants the collection system of the utility. Such system requires a Meyers WGL20-21 or WGL20H-21 complete with a 6' tall, 30 in diameter basin, and an electronic central panel known in its complete form as a "Mallard Point Unit".

All discharged lines and connections from this unit once installed shall be pressure PVC and once connected to the utility "Tap" the utility shall be notified so that an inspection may be made by the utility prior to covering with soil and service being rendered by the utility.

Failure to do so can result in the requirement of that individual future customer being required to fully expose all lines and apparatus prior to service being rendered to that specific location.

DATE OF ISSUE	September 23, 2008	
	Month / Date / Year	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE	November 1, 2008	OF KENTUCKY
DATE EFFECTIVE	Month / Date / Year	EFFECTIVE
All Cardinates and the Cardinate		11/1/2008
ISSUED BY		= = = =
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Signature of Officer)	1 61(66)(111 16 66) 10 (1 6:61)
		SECTION 9 (1)
TITLE CONTRACTOR	ell the state of t	
#p.	•	(0)
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER	OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	By Kephania Fund
IN CASE NO.	DATED	Executive Ditector

	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO.
	SHEET NO
Mallard Point Disposal System (Name of Utility)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO
	SHEET NO
	RULES & REGS

- B) MPDS is responsible for any leak or malfunction from and including, the customers tap, located at the front of their property, at their connection box, forward throughout the utility system.
- C) The customer is responsible for their own connection lines and apparatus including all maintenance from their home to the utilities tap point.
 - Failure to properly maintain said system can result in the utility taking said property "offline" until such apparatus is again in working order.
- D) Banned substances: No stringent cleaning agents, acids, degreasers, petroleum products of any kind, heavy metals and or type of industrial waste or discharge may be introduced into the system.

Any customer or individual found to have violated this section will be responsible for the cost of such actions as may be determined by the utility, the courts of jurisdiction, and the regulatory bodies of the Commonwealth of Kentucky.

DATE OF ISSUE	September 23, 2008	
1200	Month / Date / Year	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE	November 1, 2008	OF KENTUCKY
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Month / Date / Year	EFFECTIVE
ISSUED BY	01/10	11/1/2008
- Commence of the second	(Signature of Officer)	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
TITLE	1 (Chiarie	SECTION 9 (1)
III LL		
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF T	HE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	By Stephania Hund
IN CASE NO	DATED	Executive Director

	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO
	SHEET NO
Mallard Point Disposal System	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO
(Name of Utility)	SHEET NO
	RULES & REGS

E) Termination of service for non payment. Service may be terminated by the utility for non payment after a period of 30 days delinquent.

As MPDS is a pressure system, each residential connection has a "valve" allowing the flow from the customer into the utilities collection system.

Once non-payment has been determined, the utility at its discretion may "shut off" service to the delinquent customer by closing this "valve" and placing a "sewer dummy," (900 lb weight) over the connection box so that the customer cannot restore his or her service by simply turning their valve back on.

DATE OF ISSUE	September 23, 2008 Month / Date / Year	-
DATE EFFECTIVE	November 1, 2008	_
	Month / Date / Year	
ISSUED BY	- X 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	
	(Signature of Officer)	
TITLE	The sections	_
	,	

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

_DATED

IN CASE NO. ____

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE
11/1/2008

Molland Daint Cub division Spott Co. V.

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Executive Ditector